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Abadilla Marietta 529 Prince Robert Lane V9B 1C7 604-897-5968 mariettaabadilla@gmail.com 2023

Adam Helen 22-3650 Citadel Place V9C 0C8 778-433-0689 helen.adam@shaw.ca 2017

Adler Leonda [Lee] 403-670 Dallas Road V8V 1B7 250-361-4470 l.adler@outlook.com 2009

Alstad Colleen 1345 Carnsew Street V8S 1P1 250-880-9602 cjalstad@shaw.ca 2023

Armstrong Sherry 1041 Belmont Avenue V8S 3T4 250-592 8247 sherarm@telus.net 2022

Bailey Beverley 1111-548 Dallas Road V8V 1B3 250-588-0927 bevjbailey@gmail.com 2023

Baldwin Cheryl 214-50 Songhees Road V9A 7J4 604-240-7958 baldwincheryl@shaw.ca 2023

Barnhart Bonnie 3-1071 Valewood Trail V8X 5G5 250-886-9760 bbarnhart@shaw.ca 2008

Beaubien Yvonne 54 - 118 Aldersmith Place V9A 7M9 204-869-7108 Yvonne.Beaubien@gmail.com 2022

Bell Eileen 8-928 Bearwood Lane V8Y 3G8 250-478-5765 eileen_bell@shaw.ca 2009

Bell Susan 3643-1507 Queensbury Avenue V8P 5M5 250-477-9794 smbell@telus.net 2022

Bell Barbara 3480 Upper Terrace Road V8R 6E7 778-433-5025 barb.bell77@gmail.com 2017

Bissell Irene 166 Estelline Road V9E 1K5 778-678-1692 irenepbissell@gmail.com 2019

Blanchard Emily 26-850 Parklands Drive V9A 7L9 250-472-2864 chmb@shaw.ca 2003

Bloomfield Margaret 4-5187 Cordova Bay Road V8Y 2K7 250-595-8781 margbloomfield@gmail.com 2002

Boland Judith 201-748 Sayward Hill Terrace V8Y 3K1 778-265-7112 judy.boland@shaw.ca 2019

Boon Anne 9-1020 Richardson Street V8V 3C5 250-896-4611 keenleysidead@icloud.com 2023

Bos Marry NON-PUB 2019

Bosecker Helen 4356 Parkwood Terrace V8X 5B3 250-886-2907 boseckerhelen@gmail.com 2013

Bowman Crystal 203-710 Lampson Street V9A 6A6 250-574-7030 cabowman01@gmail.com 2023

Brown Katie 914-2829 Arbutus Road V8N 5X5 250-414-0531 katiebrown@shaw.ca 2012

Bruce Dayle 214-2285 Bowker Avenue V8R 2E2 403-829-9099 dayle.bruce@shaw.ca 2021

Brunton-Dubbs Cheryl BMST-2524 Twin View Place V8Z 0A8 250-514-7993 c_brunton_dubbs@hotmail.com 2022

Caines Ellen 1171 McMorran Place V8Y 3E9 250-881-7763 ellencaines@gmail.com 2008

Campbell Debbie 3071 Chantel Place V9B 5E9 250-478-0740 decamp54@hotmail.com 2009

Campeau Lucie 2670 Queenswood Drive V8N 1X5 778-677-9082 lulucampeau@gmail.com 2023

Caplan Miriam 105-1120 Beach Drive V8S 2N1 250-386-1492 saskmir65@gmail.com 2011

Carnes Deb 4609 Seawood Terrace V8N 3W1 250-382-2300 debcarnes@telus.net 2006

Carson Rillah 4041 Rainbow Hill Lane V8X 0A6 778-587-4612 rillah@ualberta.ca 2022

Cassie Glenda 6-1040 Pondwood Lane V8X 4S6 250-658-9584 glenda_cassie@hotmail.com 2008
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Chablani Kathleen 1616 Ash Road V8N 2T3 778-440-4511 kathchabvic@gmail.com 2019

Chase Christine 297 Perimeter Place V9C 4J6 250-217-6064 chasecim@yahoo.com 2014

Checkley Catherine 2621 Selwyn Road V9B 3L2 250-217-2550 cjcheckley3@icloud.com 2018

Chiu Karin 1116 Praisewood Terrace V8X 5E6 250-386-6477 karingerdachiu@gmail.com 2005

Chiuppi Cori 50-209 Robert Street V9A 3Z1 250-995-0176 qpwine@gmail.com 2006

Chriest Janet 104-1021 Springboard Place V9B 3E2 403-481-7706 jchriest@hotmail.com 2021

Christie Karen 113C Superior Street V8V 1T2 250-920-6042 karen.christie8@gmail.com 2022

Clogg Cheryle 1058 Pentrelew Place V8V 4J4 250-384-6387 mauveinvic@gmail.com 2007

Cook Jo-Anne 4069 Haro Road V8N 4B3 604-329-9977 jocook@telus.net 2023

Coupe Sandy 1182 Transit Road V8S 5A3 250-598-6545 sandycoupe4@gmail.com 2003

Crone Irene 1797 Barrie Road V8N 2W4 250-592-9962 irenecrone@shaw.ca 2006

Curran Pat 307-1039 Linden Avenue V8V 4H3 250-381-9075 patricia.m.curran@hotmail.com 2012

Dakin Elaine 4965 Cordova Bay Rd V8Y 2K1 250-744-1357 ecdakin44@gmail.com 2009

Daly Judith 1566 Mileva Lane V8N 2V5 250-472-1796 drdsd1@gmail.com 2004

Dawson Annabelle 1616 Barkley Place V8L 5E6 250-665-6504 annabelledawson14@gmail.com 2010

de Moissac Bonnie 1007 St. Louis Street V8S 5B5 204-253-1502 bonniedemo@icloud.com 2023

Dell Georgina 124-4490 Chatterton Way V8X 5H7 250-485-7255 georginazdell@gmail.com 2022

Delval Christine 52-1287 Verdier Avenue V8M 1H2 250-479-6691 christine.b.delval@gmail.com 2007

D'Ilio Linda 40-901 Kentwood Lane V8Y 2Y8 250-488-6587 ldilio@shaw.ca 2020

Dirks Patricia 411-225 Belleville Street V8V 4T9 250-383-2066 pgdirks@shaw.ca 2008

Dods Susan 2789 Musgrave Street V8R 5Y7 250-294-3717 susandods@gmail.com 2011

Doetsch Margaret 9-5187 Cordova Bay Rd V8Y 2K7 250-704-1216 mdoetsch@telus.net 2008

Dohan Margaret 3006 Baynes Road V8N 1Y6 778-433-5419 margaretdohan@shaw.ca 2017

Dorken Renate 701-1033 Belmont Avenue V8S 3T4 250-598-0149 rldorken@telus.net 2006

Douglas Barbara 302-5327 Cordova Bay Road V8Y 2L3 250-294-0021 barb@douglasclan.ca 2012

Doxtader Claudette 1026-440 Simcoe Street V8V 1L3 250-298-7235 doxtader@shaw.ca 2011

Drew Lois 102-55 Songhees Road V9A 6T3 250-721-3739 loisdrew@shaw.ca 2019

Duke Orlaith (Sam) 102-1120 Beach Drive V8S 2N1 250-208-8958 sam.p.duke@outlook.com 2010

Elliott Lynne 4019 Whiterock Street V8N 4M4 250-380-4080 lelliott@landspring.net 2013

Englehart Nadine 711-845 Yates Street V8W 4A3 778-350-0249 nadine.englehart@gmail.com 2019

Fingland Ilene 227-3051 Shelbourne Street V8R 6T2 250-208-3513 ilenefingland@gmail.com 2023

Fraser Judith 5-5164 Cordova Bay Road V8Y 2K6 250-479-8867 jmfraser@shaw.ca 2006
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Gibson Margaret 1734 B Haultain Street V8R 2L2 778-977-7520 mgibson22@shaw.ca 2010

Godwin Maureen 101-79 Gorge Road West V9A 1L9 250-386-1858 maureengodwin@shaw.ca 2022

Goeller Hilary 44-4300 Stoneywood Lane V8X 5A5 778-587-0943 hgoeller@outlook.com 2020

Gooch Beverly 8-4630 Lochside Drive V8Y 2T1 250-474-4464 paulbevgooch@gmail.com 2012

Graham Janice 304-562 Rithet Street V8V 1E2 250-588-4534 janice.graham@shaw.ca 2006

Gronstrand Ritva 608-100 Saghalie Road V9A 0A1 250-294-3899 krygron@shaw.ca 2009

Grove Anne 20-2161 Haultain Street V8R 2L8 250-580-5835 annetycegrove@gmail.com 2020

Halford Dilys 7-10457 Resthaven Drive V8L 3H6 778-351-3466 dhalford331@gmail.com 2010

Hall Heather 1507 Queensbury Avenue V8P 5M5 250-474-7048 heatherangelhall@gmail.com 2007

Hamilton Lori 5247 Parker Avenue V8Y 2N1 778-679-2973 loriwham@gmail.com 2023

Harle Francie 900 Cobblestone Lane V8Y 3G3 250-727-1223 francie.harle@telus.net 2011

Harper Merry 49-486 Royal Bay Drive V9C 4L7 250-391-6125 harper.merry@gmail.com 2009

Herkner Evelyn 413-2285 Bowker Avenue V8R 2E2 250-412-7254 evaherkner@hotmail.com 2010

Hines Barbara 8-5187 Cordova Bay Road V8Y 2K7 250 658-2776 behil@shaw.ca 2002

Hopkins Bev 404-745 Travino Lane V8Z 0E5 250-881-0335 bevhopkins42@gmail.com 2018

Hubregtse johanna 4905 Maxine Lane V8Y 2J4 250-708-0508 johannahubregtse@yahoo.com 2004

Hudon Suzanne 2-4631 Lochside Drive V8Y 2S9 250-727-7812 hammer4631@gmail.com 2008

Hughes Marian 1611 Wycliffe Place V8N 4X5 250-472-6568 gwy_mar@shaw.ca 2002

Isaac Carol 5203-2829-5203 Arbutus Road V8N 5X5 250-479-1734 bcisaac@telus.net 2007

Ives Elizabeth Suite 403, Douglas House V8V 2N8 250 385-4227 eives@shaw.ca 2003

Jackson Pamela 204-9818 Third Street V8L 3A7 778-351-3742 arjack@shaw.ca 2011

Jenks Diana 1054 Parkwood Place V8X 4Z8 250-658-1969 dmjenks@shaw.ca 2013

Jergens Susan 5190 Walema Court V8Y 2T7 250-479-2226 sjergens@hotmail.com 2021

Johal Kulmindar (Mindy) 982 Seapearl Place V8Y 2X3 250-658-6393 johalk@shaw.ca 2005

Johnston Carol 22-2419 Malaview Avenue    V8L 2G4 250-818-6870 cajohnston191@gmail.com 2022

Joly Marilee 1595 Hampshire Road V8R 5T4 250-474-4608 m-joly@telus.net 2003

Jones Greta 812 Rainbow Ridge Lane V8X 0A6 250-658-1577 gretagen@gamasc.org 2019

Jones Maureen 5017 Georgia Park Terrace V8Y 2B8 250 658-1173 mjonsey@shaw.ca 2006

Kakoske Joan 4008 White Rock Street V8N 4M3 778-265-1498 

204-291-0148(M)

jkakoske@gmail.com 2022

Kelly Lorraine 4605 Boulderwood Drive V8Y 2V2 778-350-4605 l.kelly1010@gmail.com 2004

Kelly Ev 1187 Eaglenest Place V8Y 3C7 250-474-1809 ev-kelly@shaw.ca 2002
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Kerridge Pat 215-1485 Garnet Road V8P 5T5 250-370-2278 pak3333@gmail.com 2006

King Jane 3946 Valhalla Lane V8N 6N9 250-380-9355 jane.king@ualberta.ca 2019

Kirk Jeanne 1112 Law Place V8Y 3J6 250-388-0854 Jeanne_kirk@hotmail.com 2022

Kolk Bayla 209-165 Kimta Road V9A 7P1 778-265-8106 bjkolk1@gmail.com 2022

Kostashuk Sandra 3-33 Songhees Road V9A 7M6 778-350-2912 2shuks@gmail.com 2017

Kyles Christine 42 Linden Avenue V8V 4C8 250-477-7106 christinekyles@yahoo.ca 2003

Lacharite Darlene 1241 Burnside Road West V8Z 1N7 250-479-2212 dclacharite@shaw.ca 2003

Lewis Janet 6877 Woodward Drive V8M 1A9 250-896-4970 j6877lewis@gmail.com 2010

Logan Jane 1234 Oxford Street V8V 2V5 289-838-8598 janelogan14@gmail.com 2023

Lowrie Dianna 401-5332 Sayward Hill Crescent V8Y 3H8 250-704-86882 dimarlo@telus.net 2022

Luard Heather 1941 Woodley Road V8P 1K4 250-294-3098 heatherluard@shaw.ca 2009

Lucas Pierrette 36-1510 Clive Drive V8R 5W2 250-415-8988 pierrette.lucas@gmail.com 2021

Lund Heather 350 Beach Drive V8S 2M2 250-592-1768 lundh@telus.net 2011

MacIver Lorraine 3-277 Michigan Avenue V8V 1R4 613-808-3953 lorrainemaciver@yahoo.ca 2023

Macrae Angela 2115 Sayward Street V8R 3T4 403-870-9605 angelamacrae@shaw.ca 2021

Miranda Luz Maria 534 Selwyn Falls Drive V9B 6P3 778-440-2787

778-679-2100(M)

luzmariamiranda2608@gmail.com2018

Marshall Penny 2830  Sea View Road V8N 1K8 250-857-3294 rob.penny@telus.net 2004

Martell MaryRuth 920 Shearwater Street V9A 4V4 250-658-3628 maryruth@shaw.ca 2008

Martin Barbara 220-1701 Cedar Hill Cross Road V8P 4P3 778-430-0755 m.barb123@gmail.com 2022

mathie linda 3306 Batik Place V9C2T6 7782656930 linda.mathie@gmail.com 2021

Mathis Vreny 712 Greenlea Drive V8Z 6V8 778-432-0173 vrenym@shaw.ca 2018

McAllister Helen 4090 Tyndall Avenue V8N 3R8 250-721-4416 helenmcallister@shaw.ca 2023

McGechen Rosemary 9-3633 Cedar Hill Road V8P 3Z3 250-477-7542 mcgechen@shaw.ca 2002

McKenzie Sheila 1788 Rockland Avenue V8S 1X2 250-595-1788 s.g.mckenzie@telus.net 2003

McLennan Kathy 5675 Wellsview Road V8Y 1V4 250-692-9544 1956kmcl@gmail.com 2022

McNeill Christine 114-75 Songhees Road V9A 7M3 250-995-0090 chrisoutofafrica@aol.com 2023

Mechin Wendy 35-486 Royal Bay Drive V9C 4L6 778-265-6776 wendymechin@shaw.ca 2023

Milliken Judith 12-21 Dallas Road V8V 4Z9 604-816-4951 judithmilliken@icloud.com 2022

Monych Diane 1050 Oliver Street V8S 4W7 250-418-1717 diane@monych.ca 2008

Mountifield Janet 2450 Beresford Place V8S 3H2 250-592-1515 mountifieldjanet@gmail.com 2008

Mulkins Marilyn 943 Carolwood Drive V8X 3T9 778-265-8142 mmulkins@shaw.ca 2022
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Nicholds Merle 710-100 Saghalie Road V9A 0A1 778-433-9800 merle.nicholds@gmail.com 2009

Nickolchuk Maureen 114-2000 Goldsmith Street V8R 0A2 250-519-1414 nmaureen@telus.net 2002

Norgard Valerie 806 Brentwood Heights V8M 1A8 250-652-1545 vanorgard@gmail.com 2008

Norris Bernadette 67A Pilot Street V8V 2A5 250-858-9469 bernadette.norris@me.com 2020

O’Connell Jo-Ann 206-165 Kimta Road V9A 7P1 250-472-6987 joannoc@telus.net 2008

Ohlgren Anne 1272 Mysty Woods V8Y 3G6 778-700-9309 aohlgren@shaw.ca 2002

O'Meara Janet 305-490 Marsett Place V8Z 7J1 778-977-3784 janso15@hotmail.com 2023

Page Patricia 411-68 Songhees Road V9A 0A3 236-882-2030 patriciapage17@gmail.com 2019

Peake Joanne 4925 Prospect Lake Road V9E 1J5 438-985-6060 gervais1954@gmail.com 2023

Phillips Gwenyth 1573 Wilmot Place V8R 5S3 250-213-8300 gwenythphillips@gmail.com 2022

Phillips Susan 4251 Westervelt Place V8X 5C1 250-658-9777 SUS52@TELUS.NET 2022

Rasmussen Patricia 407-1440 Beach Drive V8S 2N8 250-686-1087 rasmussen71pat@gmail.com 2023

Rasmussen Karen 702-845 Johnson Street V8W 0G3 778-789-2718 hibout2000@yahoo.com 2023

Read Diane 3344 Ravenwood Road V9C 2X4 250-478-4831 jdread@shaw.ca 2007

Reid Susan 312-3954 Cedar Hill Road V8N 3B9 250-208-3717 surene2@gmail.com 2021

Richardson Pam NON-PUB

Robinson Carla 201-847 Dunsmuir Road V9A 0A5 250-507-4666 carla.robinson@shaw.ca 2022

Robinson Marilyn 517-1701 Cedar Hill Cross Road V8P 2P9 250-881-1109 robinmarilyn@gmail.com 2008

Robinson Rosemary 16-899 Royal Oak  Avenue V8X 3T3 250-881-1110 rosietom@telus.net 2019

Roburn Anne 4434 King Alfred Court V8N 6K3 250-386-2945 mroburn@telus.net 2021

Rodenhuis Irma 2360 Bowker Avenue V8R 2E6 250-477-9229 morihuis@shaw.ca 2009

Romanchuk Donna 4532 Limerick Lane V8N 6M5 250-462-6491 dlromanchuk@gmail.com 2023

Ross Marsha 105-2345 Cedar Hill Cross Road V8P 5M8 250-415-8531 ross_m06@yahoo.ca 2008

Ross Jane 403-1085 Tilicum Road V9A 7M3 778-676-1795 jross@interbaun.com 2023

Ross Judith 274  Pallisier Avenue V9B 1C2 250-294-4434 judithlross@gmail.com 2012

Roth Diane 163-4488 Chatterton Way V8X 5H7 250-708-0043 dijonroth@shaw.ca 2005

Scheurer Connie 52-530 Marsett Place V8Z 7J2 250-658-8599 conniescheurer@shaw.ca 2022

Schlenker Pam 623-1701 Cedar Hill Cross Road V8P 2P9 250-532-0244 willieschlenker@gmail.com 2023

Schmidseder Rosalie 12-3966 Cedar Hill Cross Road V8P 5R4 788-967-2235

778-967-2646(M)

englishroselancs@gmail.com 2023

Schroeder Chris 8-9901 Third Street V8L 3B1 778-426-3392 dcschroeder@shaw.ca 2012

Scott Janet 307-949 Cloverdale Avenue V8X 2T4 250-480-7812 scottjanetm@gmail.com 2017
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Scriven Carole 4573 Gordon Point Drive V8N 6L3 250 389 2835 cmscriv@telus.net 2004

Sharp Geri 1775 Brymea Lane V8N 6B7 778-433-3623 g.sharp@shaw.ca 2018

Sloan Elaine 39-4318 Emily Carr Drive V8X 5E7 778-676-2773 ersloan@shaw.ca 2019

Smith Pat 403-250 Douglas Street V8V 2P4 250-826-8245 smith.dave.pat@gmail.com 2022

Soares Rosamund 2710 Stone's Throw Lane V8N 0B1 778-430-5050 rosamund333@gmail.com 2018

Speir Jenny 702-838 Broughton Street V8W 1E4 306-581-0370 

306-581-4576(M)

jenny.michael57@gmail.com 2023

Squires Pam 537 Caselton Place V8Z 7Y5 250-881-8358 apsquires@shaw.ca 2008

Stafford Jillian 405-200 Douglas Street V8V 2P2 780-931-6031 jillstafford@shaw.ca 2023

Stanwick Nancy 1736 Algoa Place V8S 5J6 250-595-2657 Nancy.Stanwick@outlook.com 2002

Steadman Theresa 302-1485 Garnet Road V8P 5T5 778-430-3693 tmsvic@icloud.com 2011

Stirling Valerie 31-4300 Stonewood Lane V8X 5A5 778-433-1431 valstirling@shaw.ca 2023

Talbot Donna 1287 Geric Place V8Z 7L4 250-479-3545 dtalbot@shaw.ca 2011

Thompson Donna 924 Monterrey Avenue V8S 4V2 250-886-2459 dmthompson49@gmail.com 2021

Thomson Lynda 2534 Meadowland Drive V8Z 5P5 778-678-4085 lthomson99@gmail.com 2022

Trawick Beth 763 Sayward Hill Terrace V8Y 3K1 250-658-2258 btrawick@me.com 2009

Turner Gloria 1201-327 Maitland Street V9A 7G7 250-389-1789 gloriainvictoria@gmail.com 2022

Twigg Margit Ruth 409-2285 Bowker Avenue V8R 2E2 250-208-4273 rmtwigg4@gmail.com 2022

Uliana Margaret 403-3811 Rowland Avenue V8Z 0E1 250-812-8585 ulianamrg@gmail.com 2020

Urquhart Carol 1241 Glyn Oak Place V8Z 5J4 250-744-6622 carolurq@telus.net 2011

Vance Sharon 5398 Sayward Hill Crescent V8Y 3H8 250-727-7170 sharonbob2@shaw.ca 2010

Waddell Connie 714  Richmond Avenue V8S 3Z1 250-220-4858 Connie.Waddell@outlook.com 2010

Walker Judy 300-630 Montreal Street V8V 4Y2 250-995-9289 judya.walker@shaw.ca 2008

Wallace-Hulecki Lynda 4657 Boulderwood Drive V8Y 2P8 250-213-5119 lhulecki@shaw.ca 2022

Walton Judy 5-675 Superior Street V8V 1V1 403-803-3695 jwalton0@shaw.ca 2023

Webster Alice 209-465 Niagara Street V8V 1G9 250-386-5207 alicewebster99@hotmail.com 2010

West Donna 977 Eagle Reach V8X 5A3 778-265-4735 donnerw97@gmail.com 2012

Weston Cathy 7008 Island View Place V8M 2J6 778-426-4487 pcweston@hotmail.com 2014

Wharton Christina 118-165 Kimta Road V9A 7P1 778-433-5559 wharton1020@gmail.com 2019

Whitemarsh Judith 404-1085 Tillicum Road V9A 7M3 250-419-3344 dynamicdogs@shaw.ca 2008

Wilkinson Anne 308-5329 Cordova Bay Road V8Y 2L3 250-744-4398 anne@brathay.ca 2003

Wolfe Diane 882 Maltwood Terrace V8X 5C7 250-479-6063 dew882mt@gmail.com 2017
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Woyce Andrea 4473 Cottontree Lane V8X 4H7 250-858-8561 andrea.woyce@gmail.com 2018

Wray Carolyn (Lyn) 3859 Cadboro Bay Road V8N 4G3 778-440-3326 lwray@shaw.ca 2017

Wright Leta 1022 Adeline Place V8Y 3E7 250-896-0521 randlwright@outlook.com 2019
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